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CHAPTER 90.
[ Published Agril 9, 1861.]

AN ACT relating to depositions, and to amend chapter 2687 of the
general laws of 1864, entitled ‘“‘an act relating to depositions.”

The people of the state of . Wrisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

When depoel-  SECOTION 1. Section one of chapter 267 of thé general
used on trial of laws of 1864, entitled “an act relating to depositions,”
syseton. g hereby amerided, by adding thereto as follows:
“ Any deposition taken during the term qf court at
which a cause may be tried, which shall be tak-
en by stipulation, or on due notice to the opposite
party, may be used on the trial of any action : provided,
the same shall be filed with the clerk of the court be-
fore the commencement of the trial, and the opposite
party shall be notified of the filing of such deposition.
Repealed. SEcCTION 2. So much of any act as conflicts with the
provisions of this act, is hereby repealed.
SectioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its Fassage and publication.
Approved April 6, 1867.

CHAPTER 91.
[Published April 9, 1867.]

AN ACT to amend section 81 of chapter 184 of the revised atat-
utes, entitled *‘of executions, and proceedings supplementary
thereto.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Inventiomsex-  SgcTION 1. Section 81 of chapter 184 of the revised
e’ statutes of the state of Wisconsin is hereby amended,
s0 as to include in the exemptions from execution or
sale on final process issued by any court in this state
against any inventor, allinventions of any such invent-
or secured to him or her by letters patentof the Unit-

ed States.
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Secrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved April 6, 1867.

CHAPTER 92.
' [ Published April 15, 1861.]

AN AOT to amend an act entitled *an.act to protect the hop-
growing interest of the state, and indicate the size of boxes used

tor pi]cking hops in Wisconsin,” [chapter 29, general laws of
1886.

The people of the sfate of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows ;

SEoTION 1. Section two is hereby so amended as parfard sise of
to read as follows: “It is hereby determined that the
standard size and capacity of all boxes used for pick-
ing hops in this state, shall be not exceeding three feet
long, two feet deep and one foot and a half wide.”

SecTION 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent Repealed:
with the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed.

SgcrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1867.

CHAPTER 98.
[ Published April 11, 1861.]

AN ACT to provide for the compensation of deputy clerks of the
circuit courts in the respective counties in this state.

The people of the state of .Wz'soonsin, represenied 1z senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Skction 1. In addition to the fees heretofore allowed Fer diemof fer-

to the clerk of the circuit court, there shall be allowed court, $3-
to each deputy olerk regularly appointed as such, the



